



2026:BHC-OS:10554

Board Sr.No.:-73

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 36187 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS SUITS STAMP NO. 36063
OF 2025

Welspun Multiventures LlpPETITIONER

V/S

Hitesh S ChaiyaRESPONDENT

Mr. Hiren Kamod i/b Vaibhav Dalvi for the Plaintiff.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 11th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/12/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)